

MISC DJ 228/25
ABHISHEK VERMA
Vs.
SUNIL KR. VERMA AND ORS.

07.04.2025

Fresh Application received by way of e-filing. It be checked and registered.

Present : Mr. Pratyush Chirantan, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

Ld. Counsel for applicant seeks some time to file the certified copy of the order dated 18.12.2020 passed in CS No.545/2017. Let the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

In the meanwhile, let main case file be called for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **14.07.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/07.04.2025