

MISC DJ 228/25  
ABHISHEK VERMA  
Vs.  
SUNIL KR VERMA AND ORS

14.07.2025

Present : Mr. Pratyush Chirantan, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

Certified copy of order dated 18.12.2020 passed in CS No.545/2017 filed on behalf of the applicant. The same is taken on record.

At request of Ld. Counsel for applicant, issue notice of the instant application to the non-applicant no.2- Garima Verma on filing of PF/RC/Copies and through all acceptable modes of services for **08.09.2025**. *Steps be taken within one week from today.*

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.07.2025