

MISC DJ 228/25
ABHISHEK VERMA
Vs.
SUNIL KR VERMA AND ORS

08.09.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : Applicant in person.

Process issued to non-applicant no.2 received back with the report '*incomplete address*'.

Applicant seeks some time to place on record fresh address of the non-applicant no.2, namely, Garima Verma.

At request, put up for further proceedings on 06.01.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/08.09.2025