

MISC DJ 228/25
ABHISHEK VERMA
Vs.
SUNIL KR VERMA AND ORS

09.12.2025

Present : Mr. Pratyush Chirantan, Ld. counsel for applicant
along-with the applicant.

Notice sent to non-applicant received back with the
report '*incomplete address*' and speed post received back with
the report '*no such person*'.

At this stage, amended memo of parties filed on
behalf of the applicant. The same is taken on record.

At request, issue fresh notice of the instant
application to the non-applicant on fresh address upon filing of
PF/Speed Post/Copies and through all acceptable modes of
services for **16.03.2026**. *Steps be taken within one week from
today.*

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.12.2025