

**MISC DJ 228/25**  
**ABHISHEK VERMA**  
**Vs.**  
**SUNIL KR VERMA AND ORS**

16.03.2026

Present : Mr. Pratyush Chirantan, Ld. counsel for applicant.  
(Joined through VC)

As per the report of process server, non-applicant no.2 served on 19.12.2025 through husband.

Despite service, none appeared on behalf of non-applicant no.2.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to non-applicant no.2 to appear in the present matter.

Put up for further proceedings on **21.04.2026**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.03.2026