

MISC DJ 228/25
ABHISHEK VERMA
Vs.
SUNIL KR VERMA AND ORS

21.04.2026

Present : Sh. Pratyush Chirantan, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

Time sought by Ld. Counsel for applicant to file mediation settlement as well as citations in support of his contentions.

Put up for further arguments on instant application on **06.06.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/21.04.2026