

MISC DJ 228/25
ABHISHEK VERMA
Vs.
SUNIL KR VERMA AND ORS

06.06.2026

Present : Ms. Neelam Ravi, Ld. Counsel for applicant along-with applicant.

Written arguments and mediation order filed on behalf of applicant. Taken on record.

Part arguments heard on instant application.

Put up for further arguments on **21.07.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.06.2026